Center Owner and/or Operator shall give notice, in writing, to the McPherson County Board 

of Adjustment of the date decommissioning is to begin. 

4. Data Processing Center Owner and/or Operator shall physically dismantle all below and 

above ground components of the Data Processing Center within three-hundred and sixty-

five (365) days from the date decommissioning is to begin.  

5. Such removal and dismantling period can be extended upon written agreement between 

Data Processing Center Owner and/or Operator and Property Owner. However, in no event 

can this period extend beyond two (2) years from the date decommissioning is to begin.